OP \$65.00 1342058

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649685

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		05/26/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Triangle Tool Corporation
Street Address:	8609 West Port Avenue
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53224
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1342058	TRIANGLE TOOL
Registration Number:	1331728	TT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142766581

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 276-5000

Email: Jason.Scoby@wilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Scoby

Address Line 1: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Scoby
SIGNATURE:	/jason r. scoby/
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (EXECUTED) (01665268x7A794)#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (EXECUTED) (01665268x7A794)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0859

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark Holder:

Triangle Tool Corporation BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Secured Party: Reel/Frame:

005619/0228

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest:

September 9, 2015

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Commissioner of Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandra, VA 22313-1451

Dear Sir or Madam:

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks shown in the attached Schedule is hereby released, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, as of the date indicated below.

Respectfully submitted,

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Name: David Boen &

Title: Senior Vice Assidest

Date: May 26, 2021

Certificate of Transmittal

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being electronically transmitted in PDF image format to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office through Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS) on the date indicated below:

Date: May 26, 2021

By: <u>Luan Unger</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0860 Trademark Holder: Triangle Tool Corporation Secured Party: BMO Harris Bank N.A.

Reel/Frame: 005619/0228

Date of Recordation of Security

Interest: September 9, 2015

SCHEDULE

Trademark	Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Triangle Tool	1342058	July 9, 1984	June 18, 1985
TT	1331728	July 6, 1984	April 23, 1985

TRADEMARK REEL: 007306 FRAME: 0861

RECORDED: 05/26/2021